
European U23 Championships
1 Haziran 2024 Cumartesi - 10:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 MALYSHEVA Daria ARM 22 16.04.2003
2 EİSTERT Julia AUT 34 19.07.2002
3 GROESS Chiara AUT 26 27.10.2003
4 MAYERL Lena AUT 41 2.04.2009
5 REİNER Aglaya AUT 42 10.07.2006
6 CHARLİER Amandine BEL 28 14.03.2002
7 KARAİVANOVA Zlatina BUL 44 30.05.2005
8 BLAZİC Dorja CRO 11 23.08.2003
9 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 44 6.01.2009
10 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 38 6.04.2005
11 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 40 26.10.2006
12 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 32 10.09.2003
13 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 2 7.04.2001
14 AUDIBERT ALICIA FRA 36 28.07.2005
15 AYE Keren FRA 19 17.04.2006
16 NAYL Emmie FRA 9 9.05.2002
17 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 17 19.08.2003
18 CASTİLLO-BERNAUS Katie GBR 31 1.08.2004
19 THOMPSON Holly GBR 44 22.12.2002
20 WAGSTAFF Zoe GBR 44 15.06.2006
21 TAKAISHVILI Liza GEO 44 1.01.2007
22 DHUİQUE-HEİN Aliya GER 7 8.07.2001
23 HOHENADEL Celia GER 20 26.11.2003
24 HOLLAND-CUNZ Luca Sarah GER 14 12.09.2004
25 MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie GER 43 15.09.2001
26 KOLLAR Anna HUN 35 26.02.2007
27 PAPP Jazmin HUN 39 10.09.2006
28 POLONYİ Petra HUN 33 12.01.2006
29 WOLF Eszter HUN 23 22.02.2004
30 AMORE Giulia ITA 15 4.06.2003
31 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 16 12.12.2003
32 CRISTINO Anna ITA 1 28.12.2001
33 GRANDİS Aurora ITA 4 23.04.2003
34 JAKUBOWSKA Marta POL 44 30.10.2006
35 OLSZEWSKA Amelia POL 18 20.12.2004
36 WIECZOREK Aleksandra POL 24 31.08.2002
37 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 6 9.09.2004
38 CORBU Emilia ROU 5 25.02.2002
39 DINCA Andreea ROU 13 3.09.2005
40 GHEORGHE Andreea ROU 44 24.08.2001
41 SOFRAN Teodora ROU 37 15.05.2003
42 CANTUCCİ Gaia SVK 25 18.04.2001
43 ALIOGLU Nazli Ceren TUR 21 6.01.2003
44 ARIKAN ADA TUR 30 12.03.2006
45 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 29 4.08.2005
46 ISBIR Alisa TUR 27 13.08.2005
47 BUDENKO Kateryna UKR 12 4.02.2002
48 MYRONİUK Dariia UKR 10 10.07.2001
49 POLOZİUK Alina UKR 3 5.05.2002
50 SOPIT OLGA UKR 8 27.02.2003



8 pools
6 pools of 6 and 2 pools of 7
38 (76,00% of 50) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 CRISTINO Anna ITA 1
2 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 2
3 POLOZİUK Alina UKR 3
4 GRANDİS Aurora ITA 4
5 CORBU Emilia ROU 5
6 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 6
7 DHUİQUE-HEİN Aliya GER 7
8 SOPIT OLGA UKR 8
9 NAYL Emmie FRA 9
10 MYRONİUK Dariia UKR 10
11 BLAZİC Dorja CRO 11
12 BUDENKO Kateryna UKR 12
13 DINCA Andreea ROU 13
14 HOLLAND-CUNZ Luca Sarah GER 14
15 AMORE Giulia ITA 15
16 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 16
17 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 17
18 OLSZEWSKA Amelia POL 18
19 AYE Keren FRA 19
20 HOHENADEL Celia GER 20
21 ALIOGLU Nazli Ceren TUR 21
22 MALYSHEVA Daria ARM 22
23 WOLF Eszter HUN 23
24 WIECZOREK Aleksandra POL 24
25 CANTUCCİ Gaia SVK 25
26 GROESS Chiara AUT 26
27 ISBIR Alisa TUR 27
28 CHARLİER Amandine BEL 28
29 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 29
30 ARIKAN ADA TUR 30
31 CASTİLLO-BERNAUS Katie GBR 31
32 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 32
33 POLONYİ Petra HUN 33
34 EİSTERT Julia AUT 34
35 KOLLAR Anna HUN 35
36 AUDIBERT ALICIA FRA 36
37 SOFRAN Teodora ROU 37
38 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 38
39 PAPP Jazmin HUN 39
40 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 40
41 MAYERL Lena AUT 41
42 REİNER Aglaya AUT 42
43 MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie GER 43
44 TAKAISHVILI Liza GEO 44
45 WAGSTAFF Zoe GBR 44
46 GHEORGHE Andreea ROU 44
47 KARAİVANOVA Zlatina BUL 44
48 THOMPSON Holly GBR 44
49 JAKUBOWSKA Marta POL 44
50 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 44
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Strip 10

10:30

Referee(s):

TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

POLONYİ Petra HUN

CRISTINO Anna ITA

ROUSSEAU Marion FRA

OLSZEWSKA Amelia POL

THOMPSON Holly GBR

RUBASOVA Ema CZE

KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP

Strip 11

10:30

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

KARAİVANOVA Zlatina BUL

AMORE Giulia ITA

CASTİLLO-BERNAUS Katie GBR

CASTRO Ariadna ESP

JAKUBOWSKA Marta POL

AYE Keren FRA

EİSTERT Julia AUT

Strip 12

10:30

Referee(s):

KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

CALVANESE Matilde ITA

POLOZİUK Alina UKR

HOLLAND-CUNZ Luca Sarah GER

ARIKAN ADA TUR

KOLLAR Anna HUN

GHEORGHE Andreea ROU



Strip 13

10:30

Referee(s):

TOTH Janka (HUN)

WAGSTAFF Zoe GBR

DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR

HOHENADEL Celia GER

DINCA Andreea ROU

AUDIBERT ALICIA FRA

GRANDİS Aurora ITA

Strip 14

10:30

Referee(s):

GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

CHARLİER Amandine BEL

BUDENKO Kateryna UKR

ILLEKOVA Michala CZE

ALIOGLU Nazli Ceren TUR

CORBU Emilia ROU

MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie GER

Strip 15

10:30

Referee(s):

SCHİFFERS Alexander (GER)

ZURAWSKA Karolina POL

ISBIR Alisa TUR

BLAZİC Dorja CRO

REİNER Aglaya AUT

MALYSHEVA Daria ARM

SOFRAN Teodora ROU

Strip 16

10:30

Referee(s):

HANCİANU Cosmin (ROU)

MYRONİUK Dariia UKR

GROESS Chiara AUT

DHUİQUE-HEİN Aliya GER

WOLF Eszter HUN

PROKESOVA Barbora CZE

TAKAISHVILI Liza GEO



Strip 17

10:30

Referee(s):

ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

NAYL Emmie FRA

MAYERL Lena AUT

WIECZOREK Aleksandra POL

PAPP Jazmin HUN

CANTUCCİ Gaia SVK

SOPIT OLGA UKR
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 CRISTINO Anna ITA 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
2 GRANDİS Aurora ITA 5 1,00 25 11 +14 Advanced
3 JAKUBOWSKA Marta POL 5 0,83 26 9 +17 Advanced
4 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 5 0,83 26 15 +11 Advanced
5 AUDIBERT ALICIA FRA 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
6 BUDENKO Kateryna UKR 4 0,80 23 14 +9 Advanced
7T ISBIR Alisa TUR 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
7T MALYSHEVA Daria ARM 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
9 MYRONİUK Dariia UKR 4 0,80 23 15 +8 Advanced
10 MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie GER 4 0,80 19 11 +8 Advanced
11 KOLLAR Anna HUN 4 0,80 21 14 +7 Advanced
12 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 4 0,80 21 15 +6 Advanced
13 AYE Keren FRA 4 0,67 26 16 +10 Advanced
14 OLSZEWSKA Amelia POL 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
15 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 3 0,60 19 10 +9 Advanced
16 HOLLAND-CUNZ Luca Sarah GER 3 0,60 23 15 +8 Advanced
17 NAYL Emmie FRA 3 0,60 22 16 +6 Advanced
18T SOPIT OLGA UKR 3 0,60 19 14 +5 Advanced
18T WOLF Eszter HUN 3 0,60 19 14 +5 Advanced
20 DHUİQUE-HEİN Aliya GER 3 0,60 19 15 +4 Advanced
21 POLOZİUK Alina UKR 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
22 TAKAISHVILI Liza GEO 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
23 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
24 BLAZİC Dorja CRO 3 0,60 16 16 0 Advanced
25 CANTUCCİ Gaia SVK 3 0,60 15 17 -2 Advanced
26 POLONYİ Petra HUN 3 0,50 26 21 +5 Advanced
27 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 3 0,50 24 25 -1 Advanced
28 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 3 0,50 21 22 -1 Advanced
29 CASTİLLO-BERNAUS Katie GBR 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
30 PAPP Jazmin HUN 2 0,40 19 19 0 Advanced
31 CORBU Emilia ROU 2 0,40 17 19 -2 Advanced
32 WIECZOREK Aleksandra POL 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
33 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 2 0,40 16 20 -4 Advanced
34 HOHENADEL Celia GER 2 0,40 15 19 -4 Advanced
35 MAYERL Lena AUT 2 0,40 17 23 -6 Advanced
36 AMORE Giulia ITA 2 0,33 17 21 -4 Advanced
37 EİSTERT Julia AUT 2 0,33 18 23 -5 Advanced
38 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
39 DINCA Andreea ROU 1 0,20 17 20 -3 Eliminated
40 CHARLİER Amandine BEL 1 0,20 17 23 -6 Eliminated
41 GROESS Chiara AUT 1 0,20 14 21 -7 Eliminated
42 SOFRAN Teodora ROU 1 0,20 13 21 -8 Eliminated
43 ALIOGLU Nazli Ceren TUR 1 0,20 15 24 -9 Eliminated
44 ARIKAN ADA TUR 1 0,20 14 24 -10 Eliminated
45 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 1 0,20 12 24 -12 Eliminated
46 WAGSTAFF Zoe GBR 1 0,20 9 22 -13 Eliminated
47 GHEORGHE Andreea ROU 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
48 THOMPSON Holly GBR 0 0,00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
49 REİNER Aglaya AUT 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
50 KARAİVANOVA Zlatina BUL 0 0,00 3 30 -27 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

1

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: TOTH Janka (HUN)

2

Table of 8

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

1

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

2

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

3

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)

4

Table of 16

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

1

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

2

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)

3

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Video: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

4

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

5

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

6

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)

7

Ref: TOTH Janka (HUN)
Video: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

2

3

(16) HOLLAND-CUNZ Luca Sarah
4

5

6

7

8

9

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

15

16

Table of 64

ITA

TUR

POL

FRA

(16) HOLLAND-CUNZ Luca Sarah
GER

UKR

CRO

SVK

ARM

FRA

AUT

FRA

UKR

ITA

FRA

GER

(29) CASTİLLO-BERNAUS Katie
GBR

ITA

ESP



Semi-Finals

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)

3

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Video: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

4

Table of 8

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Video: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)

5

Ref: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)
Video: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

6

Ref: TOTH Janka (HUN)
Video: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

7

Ref: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)
Video: TOTH Janka (HUN)

8

Table of 16

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

9

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

10

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)

11

Ref: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)
Video: TOTH Janka (HUN)

12

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

13

(10) MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

14

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)

15

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Video: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)

18

19

20

21

22

Ref: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

23

24

25

26

27

(10) MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie
28

29

30

Ref: TOTH Janka (HUN)

31

32

Table of 64

POL

AUT

HUN

HUN

POL

HUN

GEO

CZE

CYP

UKR

TUR

HUN

CZE

(10) MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie
GER

POL

UKR

ROU

GER

ITA



Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Assist: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)
Assist: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)

1

Finals

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)
Assist: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Assist: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)

1

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Assist: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Assist: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios (GRE)

1

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: TOTH Janka (HUN)

2

Ref: TENBERGEN Paul (GER)
Video: COSTANZO GianMarco (ITA)

3

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Video: KUROWSKA Dominika (POL)

4

Table of 8

FRA

UKR

FRA

ITA

HUN

HUN

GER

ITA



European U23 Championships
1 Haziran 2024 Cumartesi - 10:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 MYRONİUK Dariia UKR 10.07.2001
2 PAPP Jazmin HUN 10.09.2006
3T MORANDİ Carlotta Sophie GER 15.09.2001
3T AMORE Giulia ITA 4.06.2003
5 GRANDİS Aurora ITA 23.04.2003
6 AUDIBERT ALICIA FRA 28.07.2005
7 KOLLAR Anna HUN 26.02.2007
8 NAYL Emmie FRA 9.05.2002
9 CRISTINO Anna ITA 28.12.2001
10T ISBIR Alisa TUR 13.08.2005
10T MALYSHEVA Daria ARM 16.04.2003
12T WOLF Eszter HUN 22.02.2004
12T SOPIT OLGA UKR 27.02.2003
14 DHUİQUE-HEİN Aliya GER 8.07.2001
15 POLOZİUK Alina UKR 5.05.2002
16 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 6.01.2009
17 JAKUBOWSKA Marta POL 30.10.2006
18 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 7.04.2001
19 BUDENKO Kateryna UKR 4.02.2002
20 CALVANESE Matilde ITA 12.12.2003
21 AYE Keren FRA 17.04.2006
22 OLSZEWSKA Amelia POL 20.12.2004
23 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 9.09.2004
24 HOLLAND-CUNZ Luca Sarah GER 12.09.2004
25 TAKAISHVILI Liza GEO 1.01.2007
26 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 6.04.2005
27 BLAZİC Dorja CRO 23.08.2003
28 CANTUCCİ Gaia SVK 18.04.2001
29 POLONYİ Petra HUN 12.01.2006
30 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 19.08.2003
31 CORBU Emilia ROU 25.02.2002
32 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 4.08.2005
33 RUBASOVA Ema CZE 10.09.2003
34 CASTİLLO-BERNAUS Katie GBR 1.08.2004
35 WIECZOREK Aleksandra POL 31.08.2002
36 HOHENADEL Celia GER 26.11.2003
37 MAYERL Lena AUT 2.04.2009
38 EİSTERT Julia AUT 19.07.2002
39 DINCA Andreea ROU 3.09.2005
40 CHARLİER Amandine BEL 14.03.2002
41 GROESS Chiara AUT 27.10.2003
42 SOFRAN Teodora ROU 15.05.2003
43 ALIOGLU Nazli Ceren TUR 6.01.2003
44 ARIKAN ADA TUR 12.03.2006
45 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 26.10.2006
46 WAGSTAFF Zoe GBR 15.06.2006
47 GHEORGHE Andreea ROU 24.08.2001
48 THOMPSON Holly GBR 22.12.2002
49 REİNER Aglaya AUT 10.07.2006
50 KARAİVANOVA Zlatina BUL 30.05.2005
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ACEVEDO Pablo PAN B 00690513 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COSTANZO GianMarco ITA B 00833121 Video: 4 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
GEROSSİDERİS Efstathios GRE 00689295 Ref: 1 Video: 4 Video: 2 Video: 1
HANCİANU Cosmin ROU 00002715 Ref: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 00688360 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
KATIRCI Berkay TUR C 00838479 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KUROWSKA Dominika POL B 00844269 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
PETKOVA Lazarina BUL 00845055 Ref: 1 Video: 4
SCHİFFERS Alexander GER 00692025 Ref: 1
TENBERGEN Paul GER B 00004885 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TOTH Janka HUN C 00833712 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1



Total entries: 50
Total participants: 50
Top-32 ranked participants: 32
Number of countries represented: 19

TUR: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
AUT: 4 participants
GBR: 3 participants
CZE: 3 participants
BEL: 1 participants
ESP: 1 participants
CRO: 1 participants
SVK: 1 participants
GEO: 1 participants
CYP: 1 participants
BUL: 1 participants
ARM: 1 participants


